
COURT FILE NUMBER QB No. 1455 of 2019 

 

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 

 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 204 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, RSS 1978, c B-10 

 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION OF 

PRIMEWEST MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(As of November 19, 2020) 

 

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, and 

FAX NUMBER 

 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

 

 

PrimeWest Mortgage Investment Corporation 

307 Jessop Ave 

Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Y5 

 

Attention:  

 

Marlene Kaminsky 

Email: mkaminsky@primewest.ca  

 

The W Law Group LLP 

300 110 21st St E 

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0B6 

 

Attention: 

 

Michelle M. Tobin 

Phone: (306) 244-2242 

FAX: (306) 306-652-0332   

Email: mtobin@wlawgroup.com 

 

Mike Russell 

Phone: (306) 665-9507 

FAX: (306) 652-0332   

Email: mrussell@wlawgroup.com 

 
Nicholas P. Conlon 

Phone: (306) 665-9512 

Fax: (306) 652-0332 

Email: nconlon@wlawgroup.com 

 

KPMG Inc. 

Bow Valley Square II 

3100 205 5th Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 4B9 

 

Attention: 

 

Neil Honess 

Phone: (403) 691-8014 

Email: neilhoness@kpmg.ca 

 

Cristina Pimienta 

Phone: 403-691-8406 

Email: cpimienta@kpmg.ca 

 

 

McDougall Gauley LLP 

1500 1881 Scarth St 

Regina, SK  S4P 4K9 

 

Attention:  

 

Amanda Quayle 

Phone: (306) 565-5100 

Dan Anderson 

Tom Archibald 

Francis Bast 

Doug Frondal 

Mike Hough 

Will Olive 

Tom Robinson 

Irene Seifering 

mailto:mkaminsky@primewest.ca
mailto:mtobin@wlawgroup.com
mailto:mrussell@wlawgroup.com
mailto:neilhoness@kpmg.ca
mailto:cpimienta@kpmg.ca


2 

 

FAX: (306) 359-0785 

Email: aquayle@mcdougallgauley.com 

Director of Corporations 

Office of Public Registry Administration 

Ministry of Justice and Attorney General 

920 1801 Hamilton St 

Regina, SK  S4P 4B4 

 

Attention: 

 

Sheri Hupp 

Phone: (306) 798-1203 

FAX: (306) 787-4732 

Email: sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca 

            publicregistryadmin@gov.sk.ca  

 

 

Canada Revenue Agency 

Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre 

Canada Revenue Agency 

9755 King George Blvd 

Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1  

 

FAX: 1-866-219-0311 

 

 

Willows Wellsch Orr & Brundige LLP 

401 1916 Dewdney Ave 

Regina, SK  S4R 1G9 

 

Attention: 

 

Sean Watson 

Phone: (306) 525-2191 

FAX: (306) 757-8138 

Email: swatson@wwobllp.com 

 

Granite Enterprises Inc. 

MLT Aikins LLP 

1500 1874 Scarth St 

Regina, SK  S4P 4E9 

 

Attention: 

 

Tristan N. Culham 

Phone: (306) 347-8423 

FAX: (306) 352-5250 

Email: tculham@mltaikins.com 

 

P.I. Financial 

Miller Thomson LLP 

300 15 23rd St E 

Saskatoon SK  S7K 0H6 

 

Attention: 

 

Scott R. Spencer 

Phone: (306) 665-7844 

FAX: (306) 652-1586 

Email: sspencer@millerthomson.com 

Donald Zealand 

mailto:aquayle@mcdougallgauley.com
mailto:sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca
mailto:publicregistryadmin@gov.sk.ca
mailto:swatson@wwobllp.com
mailto:tculham@mltaikins.com
mailto:sspencer@millerthomson.com


3 

 

 

Merchant Law Group LLP 

100 2401 Saskatchewan Dr 

Regina SK  S4P 4H8 

 

Attention: 

 

E.F. Anthony Merchant, Q.C. 

Phone: (306) 359-7777 

FAX: (306) 522-3299 

Email: merchant@merchantlaw.com 

            tmerchant@merchantlaw.com  

 

Evatt Merchant 

Phone: (306) 359-7777 

FAX: (306) 522-3299 

Email: emerchant@merchantlaw.com  

 

Randy Koroluk, et al. 

Willows Wellsch Orr &Brundige LLP 

401 1916 Dewdney Ave 

Regina, SK  S4R 1G9 

 

Attention: 

 

David J. Brundige, Q.C. 

Phone: (306) 525-2191 

FAX: (306)757-8138 

Email: dbrundige@wwobllp.com 

 

Debbie Gloria Burwash 

Ernst & Young 

100 Adelaide St. W., PO Box 1 

Toronto, Ontario M5H 0B3 

 

Attention:  

 

Donald Hanna 

Phone: (416) 943 3248 

Fax: (416) 943-3475 

Email: donald.hanna@ca.ey.com 

 

Mudasir Marfatia 

Phone: (416) 943-5344 

Fax: (416) 943-3475 

Email: Mudasir.Marfatia@ca.ey.com 

 

 

 

mtobin@wlawgroup.com; mrussell@wlawgroup.com; nconlon@wlawgroup.com; neilhoness@kpmg.ca; 

cpimienta@kpmg.ca; aquayle@mcdougallgauley.com; sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca; 

publicregistryadmin@gov.sk.ca; swatson@wwobllp.com; tculham@mltaikins.com; 

sspencer@millerthomson.com; merchant@merchantlaw.com; tmerchant@merchantlaw.com; 

emerchant@merchantlaw.com; dbrundige@wwobllp.com; donald.hanna@ca.ey.com; 

Mudasir.Marfatia@ca.ey.com; mkaminsky@primewest.ca 

mailto:merchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:tmerchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:emerchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:dbrundige@wwobllp.com
mailto:donald.hanna@ca.ey.com
mailto:Mudasir.Marfatia@ca.ey.com
mailto:mtobin@wlawgroup.com
mailto:mrussell@wlawgroup.com
mailto:nconlon@wlawgroup.com
mailto:neilhoness@kpmg.ca
mailto:cpimienta@kpmg.ca
mailto:aquayle@mcdougallgauley.com
mailto:sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca
mailto:publicregistryadmin@gov.sk.ca
mailto:swatson@wwobllp.com
mailto:tculham@mltaikins.com
mailto:sspencer@millerthomson.com
mailto:merchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:tmerchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:emerchant@merchantlaw.com
mailto:dbrundige@wwobllp.com
mailto:donald.hanna@ca.ey.com
mailto:Mudasir.Marfatia@ca.ey.com
mailto:mkaminsky@primewest.ca

